
First Name Last Name Institution Country E-mail

1 Irma Shyle Polytechnic University of Tirane Albania irmitash@yahoo.com

2 Miguel Angel Gardetti Center of Studies for Corporate Sustainability Argentina mag@sustentabilidad.org.ar

3 Ann Mitchell Facultad de Ciencias Económicas, Universidad Argentina annmitchell@uca.edu.ar

4 María Marta Preziosa Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina Argentina mmpreziosa@uca.edu.ar

5 Sharon Ayson Newcastle Business School, University of New Australia Sharon.Ayson@newcastle.edu.au

6 Ranjit Voola The University of Sidney Australia ranjit.voola@sydney.edu.au

7 Sandra Beach Australian Catholic University Business School Australia sandra.beach@acu.edu.au

8 Giovanni Gallo UNODC - United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime Austria giovanni.gallo@unodc.org

9 Günter Stahl WU Vienna – Vienna University of Economics and Austria guenter.stahl@wu.ac.at

10 Meike Bukowski Center for Ethics and Poverty Research, University of Salzburg Austria meike.bukowski@sbg.ac.at

11 Mohamed Buheji Intern. Institute of Inspirational Economy Bahrain buhejim@gmail.com 

12 Soraya Candido Antwerp Managerial School, Belgium Belgium soraya.candido@ams.ac.be

13 Claudio Bruzzi Boechat Fundacao Dom Cabral, Centro Alfa Brazil boechat.associado@fdc.org.br 

14 Junia Faria Fundacao Dom Cabral, Centro Alfa Brazil juniacfaria@gmail.com

15 Antonio Gelis Filho FGV-EAESP Brazil Antonio.Gelis@fgv.br

16 Paulo Cesar Motta IAG A Escola de Negócios da PUC-Rio Brazil pcmotta@iag.puc-rio.br

17 Luciano Castro Institution: ISAE - Instituto Superior de Brazil mktcastro@gmail.com

18 Rodrigo Titon ISAE - Instituto Superior de Administração e Brazil rodrigo.titon@crasainfra.com

19 Norman de Paula Arruda Neto ISAE - Instituto Superior de Administração e Brazil norman.neto@isaebrasil.com.br

20 Narila Sirino FIEP Brazil Narila.Sirino@gmail.com

21 Rebecca Giese ISAE - Instituto Superior de Administração e Brazil rebecca.giese@isaebrasil.com.br

22 Flavio Pinheiro University of Sao Paulo Brazil

23 Anastasija Marcheva D. A. Tsenov Academy of Economics, Svishtov Bulgaria marcheva@uni-svishtov.bg

24 Murali Chandrashekaran University of British Columbia, Robert H. Lee Graduate School, Sauder School of BusinessCanada Murali@sauder.ubc.ca

25 Kevin McKague Foundation for Sustainable Enterprise and DevelopmentCanada kmckague@gmail.com

26 Davar Rezania College of Management and Economics, University of Guelph, OntarioCanada drezania@uoguelph.ca

27 Sheldene Simola Trent University, Business Administration Program Canada ssimola@trentu.ca

28 Geoff Archer Royal Roads University Canada Geoff.Archer@royalroads.ca

29 Rumina Dhalla Guelph University Canada rdhalla@uoguelph.ca

30 Xuanwei Cao International Business School Suzhou (IBSS) at Xi'an Jiaotong-Liverpool UniversityChina xuanwei.cao@xjtlu.edu.cn

31 Monica Thiel School of Public Administration, University of Inernational Business and Economics, and School of Business Administration, Cjine University of Petroleum, BeijinChina mt5721@yahoo.com

32 Xiaoyue Li Peking University Green Plus Association China



33 Peng Cheng Peking University Green Plus Association China chengpeng1618@163.com

34 Camilo Reátiga Universidad del Norte, Escuela de Negocios Colombia cmejia@uninorte.edu.co

35 Germán Rodríguez Escuela de Ciencias Administrativas, Contables, Económicas y de Negocios, Universidad Nacional Abierta y a Distancia (UNAD)Colombia gerodriguez@hotmail.com

36 Gustavo Yepes Externado de Colombia University Colombia gyepesl@gmail.com

37 Urs Jäger INCAE Business School Costa Rica urs.jager@incae.edu

38 Mislav Omazid Faculty of Economics and Business Zagreb Croatia momazic@efzg.hr

39 Maribel Blasco Copenhagen Business School Denmark mb.ikl@cbs.dk

40 Andrew Crabtree Copenhagen Business School Denmark ac.ikl@cbs.dk

41 Søren Jeppesen Copenhagen Business School Denmark sj.ikl@cbs.dk

42 Lene Sørensen Copenhagen Business School Denmark lms.ikl@cbs.dk

43 Martina Srkoc Copenhagen Business School Denmark tmms.ikl@cbs.dk 

44 Peter Thomsen Copenhagen Business School Denmark lundthomsen@hotmail.com

45 Ali Awni AUC School of Business, Gerhart Center for Philanthropy and Civic EngagementEgypt ahawni@aucegypt.edu 

46 Nora Ramadan Cairo University Egypt nora.ramadan@gmail.com 

47 Heba Nassar Prof. of  Economics, Cairo Universuty, Visiting Research Professor, Social Research Center, American University in CairoEgypt hebanas@aucegypt.edu

48 Hadia Fakhreldin The British University in Egypt Egypt hadia.fakhreldin@bue.edu.eg

49 Wael Helal Pre-Preneurs Egypt whelal@pre-preneurs.com

50 Mauricio VladimirUmana Jesuit University UCA El Salvador vlady642000@gmail.com

51 Maritana Sedysheva Euroacademy, Estonia Estonia maritanas@hot.ee

52 Kati Tillemann Estonia kati.tillemann@gmail.com 

53 Benedicte Faivre-Tavignot HEC - School of Management France FAIVRETAVIGNOT@hec.fr

54 Arvind Ashta Burgundy School of Business France arvind.ashta@bsb-education.com

55 Thomas Dienberg Philosophisch-Theologische Hochschule Münster Germany th.dienberg@web.de 

56 Johannes Seng TriFinance Gmbh Germany johannes.seng@trifinance.de

57 Laura Brase Oikos (Witten/Herdecke University), Germany Germany Laura.Brase@uni-wh.de

58 Brigitta Herrmann Cologne Business School Germany b.herrmann@cbs.de

59 Amit Ray Hochschule Fresenius Germany amit.ray@hs-fresenius.de

60 Alexander Herzner CEO UBB-GmbH Germany alexander.herzner@me.com

61 Laxmi Remer Cologne Business School Germany l.remer@cbs.de 

62 Loukas Anninos Department of Business Administration University Greece lnanninos@gmail.com

63 Anthanasios Chymis  Centre of Planning and Economic Research (KEPE) Greece athxymes@yahoo.com

64 Shirley Yeung Centre for Corporate Sustainability and Innovation, Hong Kong/Chinashirleymc@gmail.com

65 Sunita Singh Sengupta Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi India sunita.singhsengupta@gmail.com



66 Smita Shukla University of Mumbai India smitashukla_in@yahoo.com

67 Sushanta Kumar Sarma T A Pai Management Institute (TAPMI) India sushanta@tapmi.edu.in

68 BD Wadhwa IILM ( Institutes for  Integrated Learning in Management ) India genbdwadhwa@gmail.com

69 Divya Singhal Goa Institute of Management India divyasinghal@gim.ac.in

70 Sreevas Sahasranamam Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode India mailsreevas@gmail.com

71 Shekar Prabhakar Welingkar Institute of Management, Bangalore India shekar.prabhakar@welingkar.org

72 B.S. Patil School of Research and Innovation, CMRU, BangaloreIndia link2bspatil@gmail.com 

73 Deepak Dwivedi Nagrik Foundation India president@nagrikfoundation.org

74 Nalini Bhardwaj FIMT Fairfield Institute of Management and TechnologyIndia fimtpapers@gmail.com

75 Claude Delaney Dublin Institute of Technology, Faculty of Business Ireland claude.delaney@dit.ie

76 Sheila Killian Kemmy Business School, University of Limerick Ireland sheila.killian@ul.ie

77 Ruth Wolf Facukty of Social Sciences - Bar-Ilan university Israel wolfru@walla.co.il 

78 Elio Borgonovi SDA Bocconi School of Manangement Italy elio.borgonovi@unibocconi.it

79 Mauro Meda ASFOR Associazione Italiana per la Formazione Italy info@asfor.it

80 Andrea Notarnicola Newton Management Innovation Spa - Società del Italy andrea.notarnicola@newton24.it

81 Emanuele Vendramini Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Italy emanuele.vendramini@unicatt.it

82 Satoshi Miura Nagoya University, Graduate School of Law Japan smiura@law.nagoya-u.ac.jp

83 Madina Kenzhegaranova International Academy of Business Kazakhstan madina_kenzhegaranova@yahoo.com

84 Declan Magero Kenya National Commission for UNESCO Kenya declanmagero@gmail.com

85 Ajai Prakash KCA University, Nairobi, Kenya Kenya ajaiprakash1@gmail.com

86 Jevgenijs Kurovs RISEBA - Riga International School of Economics and Latvia j.kurovs@gmail.com

87 Claudio Rivera Riga Business School Latvia claudio.rivera@rbs.lv

88 Irina Sennikova RISEBA - Riga International School of Economics and Latvia irina.sennikova@riseba.lv

89 Tatjana Mavrenko BA School of Business and Finance Latvia mavrenko.tatjana@inbox.lv

90 Rayan Hanna UN Lebanon hanna.Rayan@gmail.com

91 Leonardas Rinkevicius Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania leonardas.rinkevicius@ktu.lt

92 Jadvyga Čiburienė Kaunas University of Technology - School of Lithuania jadvyga.ciburiene@ktu.lt

93 Ananda Samudhram Monash University Malaysia Malaysia ananda.samudhram@monash.edu

94 Vijaya Sivasgeran Monash University Malaysia Malaysia s.vijayamatar@monash.edu

95 Jaime Alonso Gomez EGADE - ITESM Mexico jagomez@itesm.mx

96 Luis Portales Universidad de Monterrey Mexico portales.luis@gmail.com

97 Consuelo AdelaidaGarcia de la Torre EGADE - ITESM Mexico cogarcia@itesm.mx

98 Javier Reynoso EGADE - ITESM Mexico jreynoso@itesm.mx 



99 Shuan SadreGhazi United Nations University (UNU-MERIT) Netherlands ghazi@merit.unu.edu

100 Mark Neal Eastern Institute of Technology, Eastern Institute of New Zealand m.neal@markneal.com

101 Susan Kinne Fenix Group Nicaragua susankinnefenix@gmail.com 

102 Ijeoma Nwagwu First Bank Sustainability Centre, Lagos Business SchoolNigeria inwagwu@lbs.edu.ng 

103 Ambreen Waheed Responsible Business Initiative Pakistan ambreen.waheed@gmail.com

104 Muhammad Attique Amer AGH University of Science and Technology, Krakow Pakistan attiqueamer@yahoo.com

105 Martin Burt Fundación Paraguaya & Executive Director-Teach A Paraguay burt@fundacionparaguaya.org.py  

106 Rosa Luz Larrea-Serquen CAEN-EPG Consultora Educativa en Universidades Peru rosa.larea@autonoma.pe

107 Alfredo Estrada Universidad de Lima Peru AESTRADA@ulima.edu.pe

108 Andrea Santiago Philippines drginnysantiago@gmail.com 

109 Fernando Roxas Asian Institute of Management Philippines fyanroxas@aim.edu 

110 Jan Czarzasty Warsaw School of Economics Poland jczarz@sgh.waw.pl

111 Dorota Dobija Kozminski University Poland dobija@kozminski.edu.pl

112 Agnieszka Domaoska Warsaw School of Economics Poland az.domanska@gmail.com

113 Izabela Ksiażkiewicz Warsaw School of Economics+D33 Poland iksiaz@sgh.waw.pl

114 Rafal Towalski Warsaw School of Economics Poland rtowal@sgh.waw.pl

115 Marcin Geryk Gdansk Management College Poland marcin.geryk@gmail.com 

116 Aleksandra Laskowska-RutkowskaLazarski University Poland ollaru@wp.pl 

117 Marzena Starnawska University of Warsaw, Faculty of Management Poland mstarnaw@wp.pl

118 Ana Simaens ISCTE-IUL, Portugal Portugal Ana.simaens@iscte-iul.pt

119 Lavinia Rasca Institute for Business Administration in Bucharest, ASEBUSSRomania laviniar@asebuss.ro

120 Tatiana Leonova State University of Management Russia leonova_dipl@rambler.ru

121 Galina Maltseva Vladivostok State University of Economics and ServiceRussia gimaltseva@yahoo.com

122 Maria Potapkina Baikal School of International Business, Irkutsk State UniversityRussia mpotapkina@gmail.com

123 Aleksei Miniailo NGO Games of the Future Russia alexey.minyaylo@gmail.com

124 Dirar Ahmed QU-CBE Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia de.ahmed@qu.edu.sa

125 Mamadou Gaye CESAG Senegal maggay0104@gmail.com

126 Milenko Gudid Refoment Consulting and Coaching-Belgrade Serbia milenko.gudic@gmail.com

127 Sanja Marinkovid Faculty of Organizational Sciences, University of Serbia marinkovic.sanja@fon.rs

128 Olga Veligurska CEEMAN Slovenia olga.veligurska@ceeman.org

129 Nadya Zhexembayeva Business owner, educator, author Slovenia nadya.zhexembayeva@gmail.com

130 Melita Rant Faculty of Economics, University of Ljubljana Slovenia melita.balas.rant@ef.uni-lj.si 

131 Mojca Duh University of Maribor, Faculty of Economics and Slovenia mojca.duh@uni-mb.si



132 Jonathan Cook Gordon Institute of Business Science, University of South Africa cookj@gibs.co.za

133 Tashmia Ismail South Africa tash@yes4youth.co.za 

134 Adriana Negueruela UNICEF Spain Spain negue99@yahoo.com 

135 Ana Nieto Helsinki España - Dimensión Humana Spain anieto@humandimension.com

136 Begoña Jamardo Suarez IESIDE, Vigo Spain begona.jamardo@ieside.edu  

137 Widad Ali A/Rahman A/Rahman Ahfad University for Wome- School of Management Sudan widadali01@live.com 

138 Marcela Ramírez-Pasillas Jönköping International Business School Sweden marcela.ramirez-pasillas@ju.se

139 Guénola Nonet Jönköping International Business School Sweden guenola.nonet@ju.se

140 Samuel Petros Sebhatu Karsltad University Sweden samuel.sebhatu@kau.se 

141 Katrin Muff BSL - Business School Lausanne Switzerland katrin.muff@bsl-lausanne.ch

142 Raymond Saner University of Basel Switzerland saner@diplomacydialogue.org

143 Konstantin Theile EDUCATIS University Switzerland k.theile@educatis.ch

144 Lichia Yiu Centre for Socio-Eco-Nomic Development, Geneva and UPB, BoliviaSwitzerland yiu@csend.org

145 Lutz Schlange University of Applied Sciences HTW Chur Switzerland Lutz.Schlange@htwchur.ch 

146 Mathabo Le Roux UNCTAD Switzerland mathabo.leroux@unctad.org

147 UNCTAD impact@unctad.org

148 Vanina Farber IMD Switzerland vanina.farber@imd.org

149 Faustin Kamuzora Mzumbe University Tanzania frkamuzora@yahoo.co.uk

150 Joseph Kimeme Mzumbe University, Faculty of Commerce Tanzania josephkimeme@yahoo.com

151 Shiv Tripathi Mzumbe University, Faculty of Commerce Tanzania shivktripathi@hotmail.com

152 Semra Ascigil METU, Ankara, Turkey Turkey sascigil@metu.edu.tr

153 Yaprak Anadol College of Business Administration, University of UAE yanadol@ud.ac.ae

154 Marina Arnaut College of Business Administration, University of UAE marnaut@ud.ac.ae

155 Eappen Thiruvattal College of Business Administration, University of UAE ethiruvattal@ud.ac.ae

156 Fred Kakaire Multitech Business School Uganda fred.kakaire44@gmail.com 

157 DYEAP Disabled Youth Employability  Action Programme Uganda fred.kakaire@dyeap.org 

158 Anna Chumak International Institute of Business Ukraine anna.chumak@gmail.com

159 Viktoria Dobrovolska Kyiv Institute of Business and Technology Ukraine info@kibit.com.ua

160 Christina Maltseva Lviv Business School of Ukrainian Catholic University Ukraine maltseva@lvbs.com.ua

161 Sofiya Opatska Lviv Business School of Ukrainian Catholic University Ukraine sopatska@lvbs.com.ua

162 Tetyana Orekhova Faculty of Economics, Donetsk National University Ukraine tatianaorekhova@mail.ru

163 Geoffrey Mazullo School of American Law (SAL) Ukraine/Polandgeoffrey@emergingmarketsesg.net

164 Svitlana Kyrylchuk Lviv Business School of Ukrainian Catholic University skyrylchuk@lvbs.com.ua



165 Karen Blakeley University of Winchester Business School UK Karen.Blakeley@winchester.ac.uk

166 Svetlana Cicmil UK komarcevic.jevtic@gmail.com  

167 Fabian Frenzel Oxford Brookes University UK p0091983@brookes.ac.uk 

168 Val Lowman Beonsite UK val@arragon.bz

169 Marion McGowan Middlesex University Business School UK m.mcgowan@mdx.ac.uk

170 Carole Parkes Winchester Business School UK carole.parkes@winchester.ac.uk

171 Stephen Sinclair Glasgow School for Business and Society UK stephen.sinclair@gcu.ac.uk

172 Alec Wersun Glasgow School for Business and Society UK a.wersun@gcu.ac.uk

173 Gary Lynch-Wood The Univesrity of Manchester UK Gary.Lynch-Wood@manchester.ac.uk

174 John McKendrick Glasgow School for Business and Society UK J.McKendrick@gcu.ac.uk

175 Sara Cantillon Glasgow School for Business and Society UK sara.cantillon@gcu.ac.uk

176 Emanuel Egbe Winchester Business School UK emmaegbe2000@yahoo.co.uk

177 Fredah Mwiti Birmingham Business School UK f.mwiti@bham.ac.uk

178 Maria Our WG member Shirley Yeung (Hong Kong) published her 17
th

 book on Sustainability Impacts With UNSDGs And STEAM Mindset.  She has lined up with a film director and students from School of Business, Gratia Christian College to produce a micro movie on Cross Generation Transformation with Cross Disciplinary Knowledge+Cross Generation forResilience with Business Impacts.  Kingston University London UK M.Xypaki@kingston.ac.uk

179 Noel Dennis York St John Business School UK n.dennis@yorksj.ac.uk

180 M. May Seitanidi Kent Business School, University of Kent UK mmayseitanidi@yahoo.com

181 Britta Kronbach Winchester Business School UK b.kronbach.16@unimail.winchester.ac.uk

182 Kleio Akrivou Henley Bus School, Uni of Reading &  University of UK k.akrivou@henley.ac.uk

183 Romas Malevicius University of Salford, Manchester UK R.Malevicius@salford.ac.uk

184 Anica Zeyen Royal Holloway School of Business and UK Anica.Zeyen@rhul.ac.uk 

185 Alison Statham Leicester Castle Business School UK astatham@dmu.ac.uk

186 Leanne de Main De Montfort University UK leanne.demain@dmu.ac.uk 

187 Karen Cripps Winchester Business School UK karen.cripps@winchester.ac.uk 

188 Christina Bache London School of Economics and Political Science UK peacemissions@hotmail.com 

189 Rodger (Mitch) Casselman St John's University USA casselmr@stjohns.edu

190 Chandana Chakraborty Montclair State University USA chakrabortyc@mail.montclair.edu

191 Catharine Curran Charlton College of Business, University of USA cathy.curran@umassd.edu

192 Ali Dadpay Clayton State University USA AliDadpay@clayton.edu

193 Denise Dimon University of San Diego USA dimon@sandiego.edu

194 Raed Elaydi Roosevelt University USA relaydi@Roosevelt.edu

195 Gerard Farias Silberman Colege og Business, Failleigh Dickinson USA gfarias@fdu.edu

196 Bauback (Bobby)Kia George Washington University, School of Business USA bkia@gwmail.gwu.edu

197 Josetta McLaughlin Roosevelt University USA jmclaugh@roosevelt.edu



198 Hsu O'Keefe Pace University USA hyok@aol.com

199 Al Rosenbloom Dominican University USA right2al@comcast.net

200 Linda Sama St John's University, Peter J. Tobin College of USA samal@stjohns.edu

201 Carey Weiss USA careyweiss1@gmail.com

202 Elizabeth Goldberg Babson College USA egoldberg@babson.edu

203 Diane Kellogg Bentley University USA dianekellogg@gmail.com

204 Marco Tavanti University of San Francisco USA mtavanti@usfca.edu

205 Christine Farias Borough of Manhattan Community, CUNY. USA fariaschristine@gmail.com 

206 Lisa Jones Christenses Kenan Flager Business School, University of North CarolineUSA Lisa_JonesChristensen@kenan-flagler.unc.edu

207 Michael Pisani Central Michigan University USA pisan1mj@cmich.edu

208 Michelle Lau UN Global Compact USA lau@unglobalcompact.org

209 Ted London William Davidson Institute and Ross School of Business, Univerity of MichiganUSA tlondon@umich.edu 

210 Dan Horn School of Business, Providence College USA dhorne@providence.edu 

211 Geri Mason Seattle Pacific University, School of Business and EconomicsUSA geri@spu.edu 

212 Ursula Wynhoven General Council of UN Global Compact USA wynhoven@un.org

213 Walter Reichman Society for Industrial and Organizational  Psychology USA walterreichman@gmail.com

214 Joan Ball St John's University USA ballj@stjohns.edu 

215 Jyoti Bachani Saint Mary's College of California USA jb19@stmarys-ca.edu 

216 Mary-Ellen Boyle Clark University USA mboyle@clarku.edu

217 Tunde Adeleke Iowa State University USA tadeleke@iastate.edu

218 Tay Keong Tan Radford University USA/Singapo ttan2@radford.edu 

219 Rachel Sharrett Radford University USA rsharrett@email.radford.edu

220 Gabriel Bennett Radford University USA gbennett7@email.radford.edu

221 Emily Jenkins Radford University USA ejenkins9@radford.edu

222 Haley Nunez Radford University USA  hnunez1@radford.edu

223 Jellie Molino George Washington University, School of Business USA jmolino@law.gwu.edu

224 Eileen Kwesiga Bryant University USA ekwesiga@bryant.edu

225 Anna Ogan Radford University USA aogan1@radford.edu 

226 Darek Szara Dominican University USA d.s.szara@gmail.com

227 Michael Goldman USFCA USA mmgoldman@usfca.edu

228 Robert Sicina Kogod School of Business, The American University USA bobsicina@aol.com

PRME Anti-Poverty WG members as of September 2021



TOTAL 228 181 institutions 62
















